The amount of table displacement reduced by 48%
∗   At ø10 and 60 mm stroke, 50% of the respective allowable load is applied (compared to the existing MXH series)  For details, refer to pages 5 to 8 .
Displacement due to a force
acting in the pitch direction
Displacement due to a force
acting in the yaw direction
Displacement due to a force
acting in the roll direction

ø6, ø10, ø16, ø20, ø25
MXH2 Series
How to Order
Made to Order
∗  For details, refer to page 10.
∗   Solid state auto switches marked with a “○” are produced upon
receipt of order.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
In
di
ca
to
r
lig
ht Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length (m)
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line
0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
ut
o
 s
w
it
ch
—
Grommet Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,
12 V
—
M9NV M9N ● ● ● ○ ○
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P ● ● ● ○ ○
2-wire 12 V M9BV M9B ● ● ● ○ ○ —
Diagnostic indication
(2-color indicator)
3-wire (NPN) 5 V,
12 V
M9NWV M9NW ● ● ● ○ ○
IC circuit
3-wire (PNP) M9PWV M9PW ● ● ● ○ ○
2-wire 12 V M9BWV M9BW ● ● ● ○ ○ —
Water resistant
(2-color indicator)
3-wire (NPN) 5 V,
12 V
M9NAV∗1 M9NA∗1 ○ ○ ● ○ ○
IC circuit
3-wire (PNP) M9PAV∗1 M9PA∗1 ○ ○ ● ○ ○
2-wire 12 V M9BAV∗1 M9BA∗1 ○ ○ ● ○ ○ —

Intermediate stroke (Spacer type) ●
Standard model no.
How to Order
Symbol
-XC19Intermediate Stroke (Spacer type)3
Description Model Action Note
Compact slide MXH2 Double acting Available through the use of 5 or 10 mm spacers
Specifications
Table 1. Intermediate Stroke (Spacer type)
Intermediate stroke
Product dimensions and mounting dimensions
Refer to Table 1 below.
Specifications other than the above Same as the standard type
XC22
Fluororubber seals ●
Standard model no.
How to Order Specifications
∗1   The type of chemical and the operating temperature may not allow
the use of this product.
Fluororubber Seals4
Seal material Fluororubber
Ambient temperature
range
∗1  With auto switch      : −10°C to 60°C
                                                            (No freezing)
 Without auto switch: −10°C to 70°C
Specifications that are
not listed above
Product dimensions and
mounting dimensions
Same as the standard type
Description Model Action Note
Compact slide MXH2 Double acting
Symbol
-XC22
Intermediate
stroke
Stroke
35 45 55 65 70 80 85 90 95 105 110 115 120 130 135 140 145
Product dimensions
and mounting
dimensions
Same as
40 mm
stroke
Same as
50 mm
stroke
Same as
60 mm
stroke
Same as
75 mm stroke
Same as 100 mm stroke Same as 125 mm stroke Same as 150 mm stroke
· Dealing with it by installing a 5 mm or 10 mm width spacer with the standard stroke cylinder
· Intermediate strokes not listed in the table are available as a special order.
25
∗ Size ø25 has been added.
∗ 3 times better durability has been added.
Revision History
Edition B
Akihabara UDX 15F,
4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN
Phone: 03-5207-8249   Fax: 03-5298-5362
© 2024 SMC Corporation  All Rights Reserved
Speci�cations are subject to change without prior notice
and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.